3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER J1 | ECR-21-00359]1 240AR2021 | FJ | GB
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 21 005672 o e Ty
J3 ECR-22-128109 30JAN2022 | F7 YY
2151523-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC J4 | ECR-24-196878 0Im02¢ | F7 | GE
DOUBLE ACTING \
3-2151523-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151523-2 J TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151523-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1 .07 mm [ 0421 F - -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
INSUL | 1.07 mm [.042] 0 AN L -] 2119641-1 |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () ] 2119082-3  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
408-35047 ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 2844940-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- | REF | REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | [ 000818 SPRING, COMPRESSION T1 o1
TERMINAL NAME: NANO MQOS TERMINAL - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
3.25-3.55mm [.128-.140 IN] 0.95-1.20mm [.037-.047 IN] S Lol c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
(1) 114-18858 -2l 2] 2 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 196
XEEMQQ%[QN ] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 195
SPECIFICATION ] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 182
TERMINALS APPLIEDK&ﬁSﬁ ] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] 2119791-5 [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
2-1703930-1 | 2-1703930-2 |  2-1703930-3 2-1703930-4 ] 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2] 2 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT i L R 1336685-1  |PANL, FEED 1 06
=] @ *WARNING - - ,
- 35.f mg“m[f/NOCj;mW L S ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T S
oéﬂﬁz | S0 0 00 T 0one oo | 0 | FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A T B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS., M3 157
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING. -] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN |51
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N L L 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 190
AN - 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
(1] ] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ] 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 136
A ] 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND — o2 12 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. U 0 T | 2-1722335-1 |THREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZEN 13
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, ~ |2 |2 | 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S T S codayje 1 LA, ol GUDE 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I N cee83- | SPRING, COMPRESSION ¢/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ] 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
/5\ PRODUCTION ONLY ALLOWED WITH TOOLS WITH PNEUMATIC FEED L T 160514c-1  [ORAG, TERMINAL 129
MECHANICAL FEED IS NOT ALLOWED. | B L I 1320928-2 |SIRIP GUIDE 124
] 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
6. BgéiiEN%PE?éi}EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N T IR 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 >
4/\L ’ ] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITHT THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS ] 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE [TEMS 49 & 248, S R R 3-20080-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION 77
] 2-519000-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 IR
N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 110
N - 1-1803095-9 |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N e ] 1-1633620-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
] 2406411 SPACER 7
- - - - - - o
] 2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
] 5-238011-7 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 ] ] 1803143-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- - - - - - /
N T2 1] 2-1333281-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77]-72|-32| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TSWATZOT3 — S
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEOEA?EE’\YAAN OgMAYZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O9MAY 2013 [NAME ‘
mm M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side fFeed
@ E EEE %E PRODEJCT SPEC App ‘ \7C q % or
E:::: 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151523 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET OFA REVJA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 I
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
SEE DETAIL A=
\ (e
RN
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
%%%%% (‘I’REF
44 . 614+£0.05

bouBLEe ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

>

SEE DETAIL A)\ -

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

r

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I

i =

illses

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

VEATIoN' DWE?OB HIGMAN OIMAYZ0T3 C_ TE Connectivity
CHK 09MAY2013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
‘ P DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD' AP%DBAH‘EY 0OMAY 2013 [wame
o) N o ~ |LM.CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
. 0 PLC 4 PRODUCT SPEC App licator
I pLC +-
@E 2 PLC +- - -

3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC

4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
@ A0mm STROKE ANGLES +- .

MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151523
AR FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET D OFA REVJA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_40



